## UNOFFICIAL COPY



tegrated Loan Services Rocky Hill, CT 06067

Doc#: 0415606013

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$32.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/04/2004 09:13 AM Pg: 1 of 5



Record and Return To: Integrated Loan Services 27 Inwood Road Rocky Hill, CT 06067

#### NOTE AND MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

Citibank Loan #27 152 64717

Tax I.D. No.:

4-5-2004
THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this by and between Citibank, F.S.B. ("Lender"), whose principal place of business is 11800 spectrum Center Drive, Reston, VA 22090, and James H. Goss and Ann L. Goss ("Borrower") residing at 1428 By rning Bush Lane, Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056.

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrov er el tered into an Equity Source Account® ("Loan") on 08/01/1994, evidenced by an Equity Source Account® Agree nent and Disclosure ("Note") and secured by a Security Instrument ("Security Instrument") in the form of a mortgage of Deed of Trust recorded in Instrument # 94677827, of the Official Records of Cook county (or if secured by a co-op, a security interest in the stock ownership of the co-op). Original mortgage was in the amount of \$100,000.00, and

WHEREAS, Borrower desires to extend its ability to draw funds and make advances under the Loan and Lender is willing to allow Borrower to extend its "draw" period and make advances under the Loan and:

WHEREAS, Borrower now desires to: A) extend the maturity date of the Note and Security Instrument, if any, until <u>07/19/2029</u>; and B) otherwise modify the terms of said Loar in accordance with the terms specified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of atau ed herein, Lender and Borrowers agree as follows:

- 1. Borrower and Lender hereby agree to extend the maturity date of the Note ar 1 Security Instrument until 07/19/2029.
- 2. Lender agrees that Borrower may extend the period of time during which it may request ? dvances and write checks to be honored against Borrower's credit limit contained in the Note (the "Draw Penton") for an additional 59 months from the date the draw period ended.
- 3. Borrower and Lender agree that due to this 59 month extension of the time to receive advances or write checks against Borrower's credit limit contained in the Note, the conversion to a repayment of the amount borrowed or a balloon payment required or any combination thereof will now be required at the end of this extended 59 month period.
- 4. Except for the extension of the Draw Period on the Note and the extension outlined above in the Security Instrument (if any) all other terms and conditions of the Note and Security Interest shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

1 of 3

Revised 11/11/2003

ACAPS: 104031500494006

NBS-H-EA-000-XX

goss

0415606013 Page: 2 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



- 5. **SECURITY INSTRUMENT.** Lender and Borrower agree the Security Instrument described above, if any, will continue to secure all obligations to Lender under the Note as Modified by this Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement will affect or impair Lenders security interest in, or lien priority on, the property described in the Security Instrument, and/or be construed to be a novation, satisfaction or a partial or total release of the Note or Security Instrument. In addition, borrower authorizes Lender to sign documents in Borrower's name and to file and/or record such documents as appropriate to protect and preserve Lender's security interest.
- 6. **COMPLETE TRANSACTION**, Except as expressly modified by this Agreement, all terms of the Note and Security Instrument remain in full force and effect. By signing below, Lender and Borrower acknowledge there are no additional terms or agreements between them, oral or written.
- 7. NON-WAIVER. This Agreement does not constitute a limitation or waiver of Lender's rights to prohibit, or restrict, any known modifications requested by Borrower or to enforce any rights or remedies contained in the Note or Security Instrument.
- 8. **OTHER TERMS.** If any terms of this Agreement are deemed invalid or unenforceable, or otherwise affect a lien priority of the Security Instrument, this Agreement shall immediately terminate and the original terms of the Note and Security Instrument shall apply to the Loan.

LENDER AND BORR DATE FIRST ABOVE		ACCEPT	THE TERMS OF THIS AGREE	EMENT AS OF THE  4/5/04
Mortgagor/Trustor: James H. Goss	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	Morts agor/Trustor: Ann L. Goss	Date
Mortgagor/Trustor:  THE BENEFICIARY AND EXTENSION AC  Dated:		Date REES TO	Mortgagor/Truster:  THIS NOTE AND MORT('A.G.	Date  E MODIFICATION
Beneficiary:	Citibank, F.S.B.	-		<b>C</b> 0
Ву:	Citibank (Name) (Title)	Pin Ianaa	CHRISTINA PIF Unit Manage Citi Home Equ 1000 Technology Bri 0'Fallon, M0 6330 636-261-469 P#9324801/GEI0 #00	er ity <del>ve/MS 760</del> 4-2240 55

0415606013 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



UNIFORM ACKNOWLEDGE (For Use on Documents Being		Inside of New York S	State)
STATE OF NEW YORK	}		,
COUNTY OF	} s.s.		
On the day of		, in the year	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said State, person	onally appeared _	agis of satisfactory evi	idence to be the individual(s) whose name(s)
is(are) subscribed to the within in	nstrument and ack t by his(her)(their	nowledged to me that l signature(s) on the in:	he(she)(they) executed the same in his strument, the individual(s) or the person upon
0,			
Orx		Notary Public	
UNIFORM ACKNOWLEDG	MENT		
(For Use on Documents Being		Outside of New York	State)
STATE, DISTRICT OF COLU			
	) s.s		
<u> </u>	<del>-</del> _}	) ·	,
On the 5 day of //n	rel	in the year H	OGY, before me, the undersigned, personally
appearednmen	Hanne	·C>225 <u>-</u>	
personally known to me or prov	ed to me on the b	oasis of catisfactory evi	idence to be the individual(s) whose name(s)
			he(she)(they) executed the same in his
			nent, the individual(s), or the person upon such individual made such appearance before
the undersigned in the			such marvicual made such appearance octore
		e state or country or of	her place the acknowledgment was taken).
		Mely	nachambers
		Signature and office	ce of individual taking acknowledgment
	"OFFI	CIAL SEAL"	22
State of $\mathcal{J}$	MELIS	SSA CHAMBERS	
County of COOR	CCMoton Pi	ublic, State of Illinois sion Expires 7/18/2005	175
On this 5 day of	pril	, in the year	200 / , before me personally came
		, to me k	known, who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he/she/they			
that he/she/they is/are the Office	r(s) of Citibank,	herein described and w	which executed the foregoing instrument; and board of directors of said corporation.
mat ne/suc/uley signed ms/nei/u	ien name(s) mere	to by authority of the	board of directors of said corporation.
	No	otary Public	
		Ť	
My Commission Expires:			-

NBS-H-EA-000-XX

3 of 3

Revised 11/11/2003 ACAPS: 104031500494000

0415606013 Page: 4 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF	Missouri	}				
COUNTY OF	ST. Louis	} SS: }				
	5					
On this $21^{97}$	gay of APRIL		, in the ye	ear <u>200</u> 4	, before me pers	onally came
	risty fip	er	to me	known, wł	no, being by me dul	
depose and say	that he/she/they resi	des at <u>1000</u> T	ECHNULogy	DRIVE	O'FALLON, N	10 63304
that he/she/they	is/are the Officer(s)	of Citibank here	oin described ar	nd which e	xecuted the foregoi	ing
instrument and	that he/she/they sigr	ned his/her/their r	name(s) there to	by author	tally of the board of	directors of
said corporation		M	2 - G	m		
	1	Notary Public	17×,			
My Commissior	n Expires:		<i>y</i>	Not; ry Pu Co	NA MITCHELL blic – State of Missouri unty of St. Louis sion Expires Mar. 18, 20(	07
					750/1/C	

0415606013 Page: 5 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

File No: E0754792

#### Schedule A

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOT 172 IN WOODVIEW MANOR UNIT 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST ¼ OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED June 16, 1960 AS DOCUMENT 1783769 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENT, COVENANTS, OIL, GAS OR MINERAL RIGHTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

TITLE HELD BY: JAMES H. GOSS AND ANN LAREE GOSS, HIS WIFE NOT IN TENANCY IN COMMON BUT IN JOINT TENANCY 13-0000
OENTH OF COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

PARCEL: 03-25-202-003-0000